U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001

1	i luujuri issai muju i	HATI ATINI TARK DIBIH ARRIK IBADI HATI TARK DADI				
19	, 10°	1584071				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
14	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
12/2/	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
10	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	X New	Assignment License				
(m)	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 9 - 15-00				
	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest				
	Conveying Party					
	Conveying rarry	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name Bank of America, N.A.					
	Formerly NationsBank of Tennessee, N.A. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
ļ	Decelular Dech.					
	Name Signal Investment & Manage	ement co.				
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address(line 1) 1105 N. Market Street					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19390				
	City	State/Country Zip Code				
	Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is				
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
10/11/	0/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000330 2125543 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC: 02 FC:	481 40.00 OP 482 300.00 OP					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0954

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
----------------------	-----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 423-756-6600					
	Douglas T. Johnson					
Address (line 1)	Miller & Martin LLP					
Address (line 2)	Suite 1000 Volunteer Building					
Address (line 3)	832 Georgia Avenue					
Address (line 4)	Chattanooga, TN 37402					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	2125543 2343862 2006261					
	2190345 2362493 2070665					
	2166505 2157302 2065823					
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13					
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
	-					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
T. 1	12/15/2)					
	r. Johnson Signature Date Signed					

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		KKS UNLT	production of				
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership Corporation [Association				
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Enter Additiona	Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of	F						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is							
Individ	ual General Partnership l	Lanner rannersino i i					
Individ		assignment not domicile appointment representati	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached				
		assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic				
Corpora Other		assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached n must be a separate				
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.)				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document from tion Number(s) Mark if addition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1,947,948	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document from Number (S) Aration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1,947,948 1,972,070	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document from tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1,947,948 1,972,070 1,730,604	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Association Association Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regist the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document from tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1,947,948 1,972,070 1,730,604	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate om the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached the same property).				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0956

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank Of Tennessee, N.A., As Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1997 at Reel 1610, Frame 0771 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Signal Investment & Management Co. ("Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 15 day of Sepkular, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Sybil H. Welden
Title: Senier Vice President

DUR1\SDT\INTP\250077_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0957

Schedule A

Registered Marks

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
2,125,543	GOLD BOND and Design	12/30/97
2,190,345	Miscellaneous Design	9/22/98
2,166,505	THE QUICKEST PROTECTION UNDER THE SUN	6/16/98
2,343,862	ICY TO DULL THE PAIN AND HOT TO RELAX IT	4/18/00
	AWAY	
2,362,493	Miscellaneous Design	6/27/00
2,157,302	SUN SOURCE and Design	5/12/98
2,006,261	Miscellaneous Design	10/8/96
2,070,665	PROPALMEX	6/10/97
2,065,823	MELATONEX	5/27/97
1,947,948	SUNSOURCE	1/16/96
1,972,070	GARLIQUE	5/7/96
1,730,604	REJUVEX	11/10/92
1,287,627	SUNSOURCE	7/31/84

DUR1\SDT\INTP\250077_ 1

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0958